
2024 Boys NIBPAF H.S. PreSeason JV TEAM STANDINGS

POF School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Grand Total +/- leader

1 Harlem Orange 1061 1027 945 1015 941 4989 0

2 Rockford East 799 860 1040 824 942 4465 -524

3 Harlem Black 915 852 790 879 998 4434 -555

4 Oregon Red 872 887 863 839 861 4322 -667

5 Hononegah Purple 801 865 888 855 842 4251 -738

6 Freeport Orange 752 874 847 869 844 4186 -803

7 Freeport Black 871 811 812 840 824 4158 -831

8 Hononegah Gold 793 804 830 798 794 4019 -970

9 Oregon White 899 867 702 723 826 4017 -972

10 Belvidere Purple 749 829 821 787 789 3975 -1014

11 Auburn 715 677 756 848 795 3791 -1198

12 Belvidere Gold 655 614 653 760 740 3422 -1567

13 Belvidere North 659 618 697 683 642 3299 -1690

14 Dakota 738 644 622 732 560 3296 -1693

15 Hononegah White 640 640 604 724 616 3224 -1765

16 Jefferson 561 659 642 590 640 3092 -1897

17 South Beloit 665 599 509 602 628 3003 -1986

18 Dixon 480 517 558 463 557 2575 -2414

19 Guilford 470 449 448 518 520 2405 -2584

at 4 Seasons on 11/29/24



2024 Boys NIBPAF H.S. PreSeason

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 High Game

1 Rockford East Braedyn Sisson 196 205 277 173 234 277

2 Harlem Orange Aiden Higgenbotham 213 255 244 207 148 255

3 Freeport Orange Andrew Thinnes 175 172 163 193 245 245

4 Freeport Black Matthew Kreeger 235 143 183 158 156 235

4 Harlem Orange Jacob Kienast 235 190 157 186 188 235

4 Oregon White Aiden Currier 235 203 168 158 224 235

7 Harlem Black Justin Rux 234 164 192 208 180 234

8 Harlem Black Matt Mcelyea 183 199 185 182 232 232

9 Hononegah Gold Aiden Bridges 162 179 229 169 175 229

10 Belvidere Purple Elijah Follis 164 209 181 224 158 224

11 South Beloit Zachariah Willis 221 0 0 0 0 221

11 Hononegah Purple Jaxon Greenlee 203 173 221 132 163 221

13 Harlem Orange Kaiden Sisler 220 187 163 190 215 220

13 Oregon White Diego Hernandez 220 178 178 163 158 220

15 Oregon Red Ivan Hernandez 203 185 159 218 188 218

16 Harlem Orange Isaiah Linder 198 200 202 217 197 217

16 Harlem Black Brandon Eterno 144 0 164 183 217 217

18 Harlem Orange Logan Lee 195 195 179 215 193 215

19 Rockford East Christopher Bushaw 159 193 212 210 155 212

20 Oregon Red Caleb Brooks 211 157 173 177 167 211

20 Oregon Red Wyatt Dunbar 146 193 211 156 192 211

20 Freeport Orange Mitchell Schniederman 144 200 211 157 159 211

20 Rockford East Quinn Ellson 144 148 189 167 211 211

24 Harlem Black Dysin Harding 194 169 115 0 203 203

25 Freeport Orange Lathan Beach 170 178 202 191 158 202

25 Hononegah Purple Zachary Howse 157 151 186 202 142 202

27 Belvidere Purple Wyatt Tracy 156 201 151 165 169 201

27 Hononegah Gold Nate Slayton 148 167 161 201 137 201

29 Auburn Colton Smith 186 133 133 200 168 200

30 Jefferson Andrew Branson 159 198 151 179 162 198

31 Freeport Black Wyatt Kreeger 194 167 137 146 172 194

31 Hononegah Purple Nolan Myers 142 162 165 194 190 194

33 Freeport Black Zayne Creviston 140 170 174 192 180 192

33 Hononegah White Jake Perserian 0 119 134 192 147 192

35 Hononegah Purple Robert Horvath 146 191 129 156 156 191

35 Auburn Andre Pham 131 122 191 175 174 191

35 Hononegah Purple Ethan Palm 153 188 187 171 191 191

38 Auburn Evan Andrews 142 159 169 188 169 188

39 Belvidere Gold Nathan Swafford 150 150 187 160 180 187

40 Belvidere Purple Cody Rickert 128 153 186 134 186 186

41 Freeport Orange Owen Lingenfelter 128 185 129 148 113 185

42 Hononegah Gold Jesse Puckett 184 180 167 145 171 184

43 Rockford East Gavin Huff 156 155 183 148 170 183

43 Freeport Black Landon Rice 150 180 183 180 177 183

45 Harlem Black Mason Hensley 0 141 0 182 166 182

46 Belvidere Gold Angel Garcia 139 135 118 181 135 181

47 Freeport Orange Tyler Rademaker 135 139 142 180 169 180

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game

at 4 Seasons on 11/29/24
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2024 Boys NIBPAF H.S. PreSeason

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 High Game

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game

at 4 Seasons on 11/29/24

48 Oregon White Chase Buchanon 179 160 145 104 139 179

48 Harlem Black Aiden Johnson 160 179 134 124 0 179

48 Rockford East Brock Fuller 144 159 179 126 172 179

51 South Beloit Macen Peot 112 120 91 126 178 178

52 Auburn Gabriel Montero 0 149 114 177 141 177

53 Oregon Red Nolan Page 167 176 174 169 156 176

53 Oregon Red Zakk West 145 176 146 119 158 176

53 Oregon White Asher Kramer 116 176 99 138 140 176

53 Dakota Carson Grey 170 134 146 176 146 176

53 Hononegah Gold Mason Droratchek 133 120 107 139 176 176

58 Belvidere Gold Austin Clapshaw 130 95 112 172 141 172

59 Hononegah White Zachary Cowan 171 102 0 127 147 171

60 Belvidere North Parker Colombi 169 133 170 160 158 170

60 Belvidere North Charles Haime 132 170 162 162 154 170

60 Dakota James Binder 132 157 98 170 109 170

63 Guilford James Molina 129 157 151 169 151 169

63 Belvidere Gold Gabe Guarnaccia 154 133 135 120 169 169

65 Dixon David Szezycki 94 116 167 90 140 167

65 Guilford Gavin Reeder 152 92 135 151 167 167

67 Hononegah Gold Evan Lester 166 158 166 144 135 166

67 Belvidere North Jesse Woodard 120 104 166 126 139 166

69 Dakota Jason Descheemaker 165 134 151 154 155 165

69 Oregon White Isaac Kramer 149 150 112 160 165 165

71 Freeport Black Liam Schmelzer 152 151 135 164 139 164

71 South Beloit Seth Basque 112 134 143 164 124 164

73 Belvidere Purple Ben Anderson 147 130 144 160 135 160

74 Belvidere Purple Preston Taft 154 136 159 104 141 159

75 South Beloit Domenek Mesch 122 144 134 158 151 158

76 Belvidere North Connor Coupar 146 136 124 157 108 157

77 Dakota Jace Symanek 155 134 144 133 0 155

78 Hononegah White Aaron Graves 114 152 127 154 123 154

79 Hononegah White Zachary Savage 123 150 127 104 0 150

80 Auburn John Behm 130 114 149 0 0 149

81 Jefferson Cameron Gardner 102 133 127 119 148 148

82 Hononegah White Tobi Popoola 146 117 143 147 115 147

83 Jefferson Orlando Belmontes 102 137 145 100 146 146

84 Auburn Anouk Sybounhevang 126 0 0 108 143 143

85 Dixon Bradley Krasnican 95 89 116 89 141 141

86 Dixon Kenny Sims 139 111 116 117 125 139

87 Guilford Liam Reeder 112 103 89 131 123 131

88 Belvidere Gold Colton Engstrom 82 101 101 127 115 127

89 Jefferson Matthew Hallman 122 95 109 100 90 122

90 Dakota Payton Siemens 116 0 0 99 0 116

91 South Beloit Trysten Hanson 98 110 91 92 109 110

91 Jefferson Elijah Brock 76 96 110 92 94 110

93 Dixon Randall Partridge 52 105 75 70 56 105

94 Dixon Kodi Miller 100 96 84 97 95 100

95 Guilford Aiden Khalil 77 97 73 67 79 97

96 Belvidere North Brady Young* 92 0 75 0 83 92
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2024 Boys NIBPAF H.S. PreSeason

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 High Game

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game

at 4 Seasons on 11/29/24

97 South Beloit Josiah Bernal 0 91 50 62 66 91

98 Dakota Drake Merriman 0 85 0 0 90 90

99 Hononegah White Kaedon Bounthong 86 0 73 0 84 86

100 Dakota Mason Seattele 0 0 83 0 60 83

101 Belvidere North Jack McBath 0 75 0 78 0 78
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2024 Boys NIBPAF H.S. PreSeason

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Series Average

1 Rockford East Braedyn Sisson 196 205 277 173 234 1085 217.00

2 Harlem Orange Aiden Higgenbotham 213 255 244 207 148 1067 213.40

3 Harlem Orange Isaiah Linder 198 200 202 217 197 1014 202.80

4 Oregon White Aiden Currier 235 203 168 158 224 988 197.60

5 Harlem Black Matt Mcelyea 183 199 185 182 232 981 196.20

6 Harlem Black Justin Rux 234 164 192 208 180 978 195.60

7 Harlem Orange Logan Lee 195 195 179 215 193 977 195.40

8 Harlem Orange Kaiden Sisler 220 187 163 190 215 975 195.00

9 Harlem Orange Jacob Kienast 235 190 157 186 188 956 191.20

10 Oregon Red Ivan Hernandez 203 185 159 218 188 953 190.60

11 Freeport Orange Andrew Thinnes 175 172 163 193 245 948 189.60

12 Belvidere Purple Elijah Follis 164 209 181 224 158 936 187.20

13 Rockford East Christopher Bushaw 159 193 212 210 155 929 185.80

14 Hononegah Gold Aiden Bridges 162 179 229 169 175 914 182.80

15 Freeport Orange Lathan Beach 170 178 202 191 158 899 179.80

16 Oregon Red Wyatt Dunbar 146 193 211 156 192 898 179.60

17 Oregon White Diego Hernandez 220 178 178 163 158 897 179.40

18 Hononegah Purple Jaxon Greenlee 203 173 221 132 163 892 178.40

19 Hononegah Purple Ethan Palm 153 188 187 171 191 890 178.00

20 Oregon Red Caleb Brooks 211 157 173 177 167 885 177.00

21 Freeport Black Matthew Kreeger 235 143 183 158 156 875 175.00

22 Freeport Orange Mitchell Schniederman 144 200 211 157 159 871 174.20

23 Freeport Black Landon Rice 150 180 183 180 177 870 174.00

24 Rockford East Quinn Ellson 144 148 189 167 211 859 171.80

25 Freeport Black Zayne Creviston 140 170 174 192 180 856 171.20

26 Hononegah Purple Nolan Myers 142 162 165 194 190 853 170.60

27 Jefferson Andrew Branson 159 198 151 179 162 849 169.80

28 Hononegah Gold Jesse Puckett 184 180 167 145 171 847 169.40

29 Oregon Red Nolan Page 167 176 174 169 156 842 168.40

29 Belvidere Purple Wyatt Tracy 156 201 151 165 169 842 168.40

31 Hononegah Purple Zachary Howse 157 151 186 202 142 838 167.60

32 Belvidere Gold Nathan Swafford 150 150 187 160 180 827 165.40

32 Auburn Evan Andrews 142 159 169 188 169 827 165.40

34 Auburn Colton Smith 186 133 133 200 168 820 164.00

35 Freeport Black Wyatt Kreeger 194 167 137 146 172 816 163.20

36 Hononegah Gold Nate Slayton 148 167 161 201 137 814 162.80

37 Rockford East Gavin Huff 156 155 183 148 170 812 162.40

38 Auburn Andre Pham 131 122 191 175 174 793 158.60

39 Belvidere North Parker Colombi 169 133 170 160 158 790 158.00

40 Belvidere Purple Cody Rickert 128 153 186 134 186 787 157.40

41 Rockford East Brock Fuller 144 159 179 126 172 780 156.00

41 Belvidere North Charles Haime 132 170 162 162 154 780 156.00

43 Hononegah Purple Robert Horvath 146 191 129 156 156 778 155.60

44 Dakota Carson Grey 170 134 146 176 146 772 154.40

45 Hononegah Gold Evan Lester 166 158 166 144 135 769 153.80

46 Freeport Orange Tyler Rademaker 135 139 142 180 169 765 153.00

47 Dakota Jason Descheemaker 165 134 151 154 155 759 151.80

48 Guilford James Molina 129 157 151 169 151 757 151.40

49 Oregon Red Zakk West 145 176 146 119 158 744 148.80

50 Freeport Black Liam Schmelzer 152 151 135 164 139 741 148.20

51 Oregon White Isaac Kramer 149 150 112 160 165 736 147.20

52 Oregon White Chase Buchanon 179 160 145 104 139 727 145.40

53 Belvidere Purple Ben Anderson 147 130 144 160 135 716 143.20

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series

at 4 Seasons on 11/29/24
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2024 Boys NIBPAF H.S. PreSeason

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Series Average

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series

at 4 Seasons on 11/29/24

54 Belvidere Gold Gabe Guarnaccia 154 133 135 120 169 711 142.20

55 South Beloit Domenek Mesch 122 144 134 158 151 709 141.80

56 Belvidere Gold Angel Garcia 139 135 118 181 135 708 141.60

56 Harlem Black Brandon Eterno 144 0 164 183 217 708 177.00

58 Freeport Orange Owen Lingenfelter 128 185 129 148 113 703 140.60

59 Guilford Gavin Reeder 152 92 135 151 167 697 139.40

60 Belvidere Purple Preston Taft 154 136 159 104 141 694 138.80

61 Harlem Black Dysin Harding 194 169 115 0 203 681 170.25

62 South Beloit Seth Basque 112 134 143 164 124 677 135.40

63 Hononegah Gold Mason Droratchek 133 120 107 139 176 675 135.00

64 Belvidere North Connor Coupar 146 136 124 157 108 671 134.20

65 Hononegah White Aaron Graves 114 152 127 154 123 670 134.00

66 Oregon White Asher Kramer 116 176 99 138 140 669 133.80

67 Hononegah White Tobi Popoola 146 117 143 147 115 668 133.60

68 Dakota James Binder 132 157 98 170 109 666 133.20

69 Belvidere North Jesse Woodard 120 104 166 126 139 655 131.00

70 Belvidere Gold Austin Clapshaw 130 95 112 172 141 650 130.00

71 Jefferson Orlando Belmontes 102 137 145 100 146 630 126.00

72 Jefferson Cameron Gardner 102 133 127 119 148 629 125.80

73 South Beloit Macen Peot 112 120 91 126 178 627 125.40

74 Dixon Kenny Sims 139 111 116 117 125 608 121.60

75 Dixon David Szezycki 94 116 167 90 140 607 121.40

76 Harlem Black Aiden Johnson 160 179 134 124 0 597 149.25

77 Hononegah White Jake Perserian 0 119 134 192 147 592 148.00

78 Auburn Gabriel Montero 0 149 114 177 141 581 145.25

79 Dakota Jace Symanek 155 134 144 133 0 566 141.50

80 Guilford Liam Reeder 112 103 89 131 123 558 111.60

81 Hononegah White Zachary Cowan 171 102 0 127 147 547 136.75

82 Dixon Bradley Krasnican 95 89 116 89 141 530 106.00

83 Belvidere Gold Colton Engstrom 82 101 101 127 115 526 105.20

84 Jefferson Matthew Hallman 122 95 109 100 90 516 103.20

85 Hononegah White Zachary Savage 123 150 127 104 0 504 126.00

86 South Beloit Trysten Hanson 98 110 91 92 109 500 100.00

87 Harlem Black Mason Hensley 0 141 0 182 166 489 163.00

88 Dixon Kodi Miller 100 96 84 97 95 472 94.40

89 Jefferson Elijah Brock 76 96 110 92 94 468 93.60

90 Auburn John Behm 130 114 149 0 0 393 131.00

90 Guilford Aiden Khalil 77 97 73 67 79 393 78.60

92 Auburn Anouk Sybounhevang 126 0 0 108 143 377 125.67

93 Dixon Randall Partridge 52 105 75 70 56 358 71.60

94 South Beloit Josiah Bernal 0 91 50 62 66 269 67.25

95 Belvidere North Brady Young* 92 0 75 0 83 250 83.33

96 Hononegah White Kaedon Bounthong 86 0 73 0 84 243 81.00

97 South Beloit Zachariah Willis 221 0 0 0 0 221 221.00

98 Dakota Payton Siemens 116 0 0 99 0 215 107.50

99 Dakota Drake Merriman 0 85 0 0 90 175 87.50

100 Belvidere North Jack McBath 0 75 0 78 0 153 76.50

101 Dakota Mason Seattele 0 0 83 0 60 143 71.50

Page 6 of 6


